fiber Optics
Introduction .. .. . ...... . . . . .. . .... .. .. .. . ..... . . Q-2
Optical Flex Circuit and Backplane Systems .... . Q-3 to Q-4
Optoelectronic Products . .. ... . ... . .. ... ... ... Q-5 to Q-6
Cable Assemblies . ....... . ..... . ... .. .. .... Q-7 to Q-11
Connectors and Adapters . ... .. ...... . .. .. . Q-1 2 to Q-16
MU Connector System .... . . ... . . . . . .. . . .. . . . . ... Q-1 7
Zirconia Ferrules ........ .. . ....... .. ... . . Q-18 to Q-19

PVC Jacket
Ripcord
ORDERING GUIDE ~x· Fiber Optics
l!.!'f1-'f'
2. Cable Construction
-
3. Connector Style End 1
4. Finish End 1
3. Connector Style End 2
-
'-._/
Length
(Dimension A)
4. Finish End 2 5. Unit of
Measure
1. 0_11_tlcal Fiber
A Multimode, S0/12Sµm
B Multimode, 62.S/12Sµm
c Multimode, 100/140µm
D Singlemode, 9/12Sµm
E Singlemode, 9/125µm, dispersion shifted
2. Cable Construction
AA Simplex, 900µm buffer
AB Simplex, 900µm buffer & KEVLAR! coaling
AC Simplex, 3.0mm, OFNR
AD Simplex, 2.4mm, OFNR
AE Simplex, 3.0mm, halogen free
AF Simplex 2.0mm OFNR
AG Simplex 1.6mm OFNR
BA Duplex, zipcord, 3.0 x 6.5mm, OFNR
BB Duplex, zipcord, 3.0 x 6.5mm, OFNP
BC Duplex, zipcord, 2.0 x 4.2mm, OFNR
BD Duplex, zipcord, 1.6 x 4.0mm jacket, OFNR
CA Duplex, round 4.8mm, OFNR
CB Duplex, round 4.8mm, OFNP
cc Duplex, round 4.8mm, OFNR, ESCONtt
CD Duplex, round 3.0mm, OFNR
CE Ribbon, 2 fiber, 3.0mm
DA Distribution 4 fiber
DB Distribution 6 liber
DC Distribution 8 liber
DD Distribution 12 fiber
DE Distribution 24 fiber
DF Distribution 72 fiber
EA Outside Plant 4 fiber - armored
EB Outside Plant 6 fiber - armored
EC Outside Plant 12 fiber - armored
EK Outside Plant 4 fiber - dielectric
El Outside Plant 6 fiber - dielectric
EM Outside Plant 12 fiber - dielectric
FA Breakout 4 fiber
FB Breakout 8 fiber
• Numerical values must be kepi consistent
t ST and STll are registered trademarks of Lucent Technologies

LC connector Dimension (
MT compatible, mole
MT compatible, female Accessories Ordering Guide
MTP /MPO compatible, mole Order No. Description
MTP /MPO compatible, female 86181 -0000 MTP adopter
No connector 86180-3001 MT spring clip (8 fibers or less)
(for end 2 only) 86180-3201 MT spring clip (greater than 8 fibers)
6. Finish End 2
86780-0010 MT spring fastener tool
Multimode, ceramic ferrule, standard PC+
Multimode, ceramic ferrule, enhanced PC
Singlemode RL >45 dB, super PC
Singlemode RL >55 dB, ultra PC
Singlemode RL >70 dB, APC
Multimode, Stainless Steel
Ribbon flot
Ribbon angle (singlemode)
Enhanced angle (singlemode)
No connector (for end 2 only)
MXOl Q-11
"' .:::: -D.
0 .. • .a
iA:
LC CONNECTORS AND ADAPTERS
• Versatile RJ-45 latching connector system
• Zirconia 1.25mm ceramic ferrule
• Tunable: optimizes insertion loss performance
• Simplex and duplex styles
• GR 326 and IEC 874 tested
Applications
• Telecommunication and data communication equipment
• Local Area Networks {LANs)
• Wide Area Networks {WANs)
• Device terminations
• Premise distribution
MT-RJ CONNECTORS AND ADAPTERS
• Versatile connector system with a RJ-45 form factor
:: • Duplex ferrule
·.::: • Increases port density required on computer and
~ networking related hardware, panels, wall plates,
.. and in closets by 50%
.I • Meets TIA-568A standards •
Q
Applications
• Premise infrastructure: backbone, horizontal
• Local Area Networks {LANs)
• Device terminations
• Telecommunication networks
Q-12
Order No.
86024-3000
86024-5400
86025-3300
86124-0010
86125-1110
86125-0000
86125-1 200
Order No.
86002-3030
86002-3430
86003-3030
86003-3430
86102-0000
86102-0100
86702-0000
Gx· Fiber Optics
"-.__/
Connectors and Adapters
!If_e DescriJ>tion
LC Connector l 28µm, MM, Zirconia ferrule, beige
housing, white boot, l .6mm cable
LC Connector l 26µm, SM, Zirconia ferrule, blue
housing, 90" white boot, l .6mm cable